
 

Notice of intention to 
commence contract 
negotiations - interim 
reliability reserves 

  

 

© AEMO 2023 1 
 

In accordance with clauses 11.128 and 3.20 of the National Electricity Rules (NER), on 1 September 2023 

AEMO issued an invitation to tender for the purpose of procuring interim reliability reserves for South 

Australia and Victoria. 

AEMO has determined that is necessary to commence contract negotiations for the provision of additional 

reserves under clause 3.20 of the NER which are interim reliability reserves.  

AEMO intends to commence contract negotiations for the provision of interim reliability reserves for the 

period commencing 1 December 2023 and ending 31 March 2024.  

In accordance with clauses 3.20.3(d) and 11.128.4(d) of the NER, AEMO will consult with and obtain 

approval from the respective nominated persons for South Australia and Victoria with respect to the total 

capacity to be contracted, prior to entering into interim reliability reserve contracts.  

This notice is given under clauses 3.20.3(c) and 11.128.4(c) of the NER. 

Publication date – 20 November 2023 

 


